
February 8, 2026 KYOTO 8R 

KYOTO
8

Post Time

 13:45
8R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Fierement F4 76 27,982,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1200 2.2.3.2 Jan 17/26 73 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 27/25 80 5NAKAYAMA7 Nov 9/25 72 5TOKYO2 Sep 21/25 61 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 30/25 59 2SAPPORO3

Tamakazura(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win BEST WISHES CUP 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 3 7th /18 No. 3 Fav. 6 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 4 2nd /15 No. 3 Fav. 7

1 1 4 Amicable Number Dark Bay Makoto Saito KOKT 0.1.2.0 1600 0.0.0.0 424 -2 M Kobayashi 53.0 426 0 M Iwata 55.0 426 -4 M Iwata 55.0 430 -4 M Kobayashi 51.0 434 +8 M Kobayashi 51.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.2.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8 1200m Turf Good 1:10.6

Uemizu Bokujo Total 2.2.3.3 ALLT 2.2.3.3 ---- 5---- 3---- 1-1 34.0F 34.3-33.7 3-4 34.8F 33.2-34.6 3-3 33.9F 35.6-33.6 2-2 34.0F 33.7-34.1 2-2 36.1F 34.4-35.8
Masanao Takase <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 1 0 1 Kanshin(JPN)(0.3) Ambivalent(JPN)(0.7) Taisei Current(JPN(0.6) Iconostasis(JPN)(-0.1) Muchas Gracias(JPN(0.4)
Real Steel F4 74 22,794,000 Yen KYOT 1.1.0.0 1200 1.1.0.2 Oct 26/25 79 3KYOTO9 Jul 20/25 64 2KOKURA8 May 25/25 60 2KYOTO10 Apr 12/25 56 2HANSHIN5 Mar 8/25 74 1HANSHIN3

Aoi Regina(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HANT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 MIBU TOKUBETSU 2-Win YABAKEI TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win HOCHI HAI FILLI  G2
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 6 10th /18 No. 8 Fav. 4 1st /13 No. 9 Fav. 4 6th /11 No. 5 Fav. 7 16th /18 No. 8 Fav.16

2 2 5 Machhapuchchhre Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 498 +6 K Ikezoe 55.0 492 +8 H Miyuki 53.0 484 +6 K Ikezoe 55.0 478 +4 H Miyuki 55.0 474 -2 H Miyuki 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:08.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Yield 1:10.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4

Chestnut Farm Total 2.2.0.3 ALLT 1.1.0.3 ---------------- 7-7 33.5F 34.6-34.1 5-7 35.4F 32.9-34.8 2-2 34.9F 35.0-35.2 10-10 33.9F 33.9-34.2 2-2 37.4F 33.2-35.8
Tetsuji Kawakami <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.1.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Moja Leo(JPN)(0.1) Flicker Jab(JPN)(1.1) Monte Diana(JPN)(-0.1) Kanshin(JPN)(0.8) Shonan Xanadu(JPN)(1.7)
American Patriot M6 64 35,565,000 Yen KYOT 0.2.0.2 1200 1.0.3.5 Nov 22/25 66 3FUKUSHIMA5 Nov 8/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA1 Jul 13/25 56 2KOKURA6 Jun 28/25 51 2KOKURA1 Apr 26/25 48 1FUKUSHIMA5

Gatto Nero(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HANT 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.3.3 1400 0.0.0.3 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 9 4th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 11th /15 No. 2 Fav. 5 10th /14 No.11 Fav. 4 15th /15 No. 9 Fav. 4

3 3 Black Sugar Dark Bay Akishi Higashida KOKT 0.0.1.2 1600 0.1.0.1 496 -2 A Saito 56.0 498 +12 A Saito 56.0 486 -10 F Matsuwaka 56.0 496 +12 K Matsuyama 56.0 484 +2 M Nagashima 54.0
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.1.3.2 WETT 0.0.1.1 1800 1.1.2.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.8

Okaribe Bokujo Total 2.3.6.13 ALLT 2.3.6.12 ---------------- 2-2 34.5F 34.3-34.8 2-2 34.8F 33.3-34.7 13-10 35.4F 33.2-35.4 6-5 35.5F 33.3-34.7 10-10 34.7F 35.5-34.2
Atsuhiro Yamaguchi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 2 6 Happy Surprise(JPN(-0.2) Basileia(JPN)(0.2) Donau Pearl(JPN)(0.7) Imbroglio(JPN)(1.3) Meiner Rush(JPN)(1.1)
Mozu Ascot F4 90 44,849,000 Yen KYOT 1.1.0.1 1200 0.1.0.2 Nov 8/25 67 4KYOTO1 Oct 11/25 78 3KYOTO3 Jul 20/25 77 1HAKODATE12 Jul 6/25 76 1HAKODATE8 May 1/25 106  Sonoda 

Lily Field(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HANT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 KAMEOKA TOKUBET 2-Win UJIGAWA TOKUBET 2-Win SHIOSAI TOKUBET 2-Win TACHIMACHIMISAK 2-Win HYOGO CHAMPIONS  G2
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.1.0 1400 1.1.1.1 9th /16 No.11 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 8 Fav. 2 6th /13 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 9 Fav. 2 3rd /12 No. 4 Fav. 3

4 4 2 Hi Lili Chestnut Ken Kozaki KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 436 0 Y Take 55.0 436 +6 Y Take 54.0 430 -4 Y Take 53.0 434 +13 D Sasaki 53.0 421 -3 Y Take 55.0
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1200m Turf Good 1:09.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.4

Oiwake Farm Total 2.2.2.5 ALLT 1.2.1.4 ---------------- 4-3 38.7F 33.8-37.7 2-2 33.9F 35.2-34.0 10-10 33.6F 33.7-34.2 4-3 34.4F 34.6-34.8 1-1-1 37.9F 38.0-37.4
Haruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.1.1 8WOver 1 2 0 1 Jasper Barows(JPN)(1.7) Mistress(JPN)(0.0) Mozu Nana Star(JPN(0.4) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(0.1) Matenro Command(JP(0.5)
Screen Hero C4 79 28,682,000 Yen KYOT 0.1.0.0 1200 1.1.1.1 Jan 10/26 85 1KYOTO3 Dec 27/25 73 5NAKAYAMA7 Aug 23/25 78 2SAPPORO1 Aug 2/25 73 1SAPPORO3 Jul 20/25 57 1HAKODATE12

Lucido(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 SHISHIGATANI TO 2-Win BEST WISHES CUP 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /18 No. 4 Fav. 4 12th /16 No.11 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No. 4 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 9 Fav. 4 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 1

4 5 1 Rosental Chestnut Toshiaki Tajima KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 506 -10 Y Kitamura 57.0 516 0 K Tosaki 57.0 516 +8 N Yokoyama 56.0 508 +2 S Hamanaka 56.0 506 -4 S Hamanaka 55.0
(Grass Wonder) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.4

Okada Stud Total 2.1.2.7 ALLT 1.1.1.1 ------ 2--12---- 2-3 33.7F 33.7-33.7 7-7 35.0F 33.2-34.6 1-1 35.2F 33.9-35.1 2-2 34.6F 33.3-34.6 7-8 35.5F 34.3-36.1
G Riviere･Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.1.6 3 W 0 0 0 1 Jasper Divine(USA)(0.3) Ambivalent(JPN)(1.3) Heart Whip(JPN)(0.1) Passing Shower(GB)(-0.7) Pearl Front(JPN)(0.5)
Vanquish Run H6 74 32,596,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 1200 1.0.1.8 Dec 27/25 79 5NAKAYAMA7 Dec 6/25 76 5NAKAYAMA1 Sep 27/25 74 4HANSHIN8 Aug 31/25 73 2SAPPORO4 Aug 23/25 72 2SAPPORO1

Tosen Tram(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino HANT 0.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 BEST WISHES CUP 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HBC SHO 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win
58.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.6 7th /16 No.10 Fav. 8 4th /13 No. 6 Fav.11 10th /13 No. 2 Fav.12 9th /16 No. 4 Fav.16 9th /14 No.13 Fav.13

5 6 Rosa Del Dubai Bay Yoshikatsu Sato KOKT 0.0.1.1 1600 1.0.0.7 462 +10 K Harada 58.0 452 +10 K Harada 58.0 442 -6 T Akiyama 58.0 448 -8 K Harada 54.0 456 +14 C Torres 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.11 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.1.2.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1200m Turf Good 1:10.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8

S T Farm Co Ltd Total 2.1.3.32 ALLT 2.1.3.31 ---------- 7---- 12-13 34.2F 33.2-34.6 9-8 33.0F 33.9-33.6 2-2 34.4F 35.9-33.7 12-11 34.7F 34.5-35.1 11-11 34.9F 33.9-35.1
Takaya Shimakawa <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 1 0 0 2 Ambivalent(JPN)(0.9) And I Love Her(IRE(0.2) Thriving Road(JPN)(0.8) Lord My Life(JPN)(0.5) Heart Whip(JPN)(0.8)
Thunder Snow F4 76 17,230,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.3 Jan 17/26 78 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 6/25 74 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 15/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA3 Aug 9/25 41 2NIIGATA5 Nov 2/24 88 5TOKYO1

Marino Tonitrus(JPN)
Thore Hammer Hansen HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KEIO HAI NISAI  G2
56.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.2 4th /16 No.11 Fav. 5 6th /13 No.11 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 5 12th /15 No. 3 Fav. 2 11th /14 No. 8 Fav.13

5 7 3 Naomi Maria Bay Yasuo Takeichi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 0 K Kikuzawa 56.0 476 +6 S Ishibashi 55.0 470 +26 K Kikuzawa 55.0 444 -16 T Endo 51.0 460 +8 Y Hara 55.0
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1400m Turf Good 1:22.3

Crown Hidaka Farm Total 2.0.0.6 ALLT 2.0.0.5 ---- 4---------- 2-2 33.7F 34.3-33.7 3-3 33.6F 33.9-33.6 1-1 35.7F 33.5-35.7 11-12 37.9F 33.8-38.3 1-1 36.0F 34.9-34.9
Mariko Yano <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 1 0 0 2 Kanshin(JPN)(0.1) And I Love Her(IRE(0.3) Sound Layla(JPN)(0.0) Thunder Allure(JPN(1.1) Panja Tower(JPN)(1.1)
Suave Richard M5 44 12,230,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 64 1KYOTO7 Jun 22/25 57 3TOKYO6 May 31/25 57 2KYOTO11 Nov 17/24 57 6KYOTO6 Oct 19/24 53 5KYOTO5

Whipstitch(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HANT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 OGURAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win KOSHUKAIDO TOKU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 12th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 4 7th /16 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /15 No. 7 Fav. 3

6 8 Mended Bay Yasushi Shono KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 504 +10 F Matsuwaka 56.0 494 -6 K Tosaki 56.0 500 0 Y Kitamura 56.0 500 0 Y Kitamura 55.0 500 +1 Y Kitamura 54.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.0

Shadai Farm Total 2.0.2.8 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---- 9---------- 4-4 37.9F 34.6-37.5 4-5 38.8F 34.8-37.0 3-3 37.4F 33.9-37.7 4-4 38.0F 34.6-38.1 2-2 37.7F 35.1-37.7
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 2.0.2.5 2 W 0 0 0 2 Turron(JPN)(0.8) Tokushi Kaiser(JPN(2.6) Nihonpiro Carat(JP(-0.2) Jaunir(JPN)(0.4) Nakka Faith(JPN)(0.2)
Lord Kanaloa M6 73 13,985,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.3 Dec 20/25 69 5HANSHIN5 Nov 29/25 68 4KYOTO7 Nov 8/25 74 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 25/25 69 4NIIGATA3 Oct 5/25 58 4TOKYO2

Spellcaster(JPN) Seiya Morita HANT 0.0.0.1 1000 1.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win IIZAKAONSEN TOK 2-Win INABIKARI TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /16 No.11 Fav.10 13th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 9th /16 No.11 Fav.14 1st /18 No. 9 Fav. 8 9th /18 No.18 Fav.14

6 9 Spellbind Bay Toshihiro Ebina KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 478 -6 K Washizu 54.0 484 +4 S Morita 53.0 480 +2 R Kobayashi 56.0 478 -10 R Kobayashi 56.0 488 +9 M Kobayashi 53.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.2.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 4.3.3.15 ALLT 1.0.1.7 ------------ 8-- 11-12 34.1F 33.3-34.9 2-4 35.3F 33.6-34.8 11-12 35.0F 32.6-35.5 32.3F 33.4-32.3 7-8 33.9F 34.6-34.1
Kiyoshi Inaba <--[Closer] ALLD 3.3.2.8 6 W 0 0 0 0 Blue Eyed Girl(JPN(0.7) Jun Vin Quete(JPN)(0.9) Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.6) Le Brillant(JPN)(-0.1) Lake Crescent(JPN)(0.6)
Iffraaj H5 73 24,750,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 1200 1.1.2.6 Jan 17/26 75 1NAKAYAMA6 Nov 16/25 76 4KYOTO4 Oct 25/25 76 4TOKYO8 Oct 5/25 69 4TOKYO2 Aug 3/25 58 3CHUKYO4

Extra Buck(GB) Hideaki Miyuki HANT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.1.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SHOJIKO TOKUBET 2-Win TVK SHO 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.2 1400 1.0.0.5 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 11th /15 No.14 Fav.10 10th /12 No. 9 Fav. 9 10th /17 No. 8 Fav. 8 1st /18 No. 6 Fav. 4

7 10 Extra Mile Bay Masato Nishizono KOKT 1.0.1.2 1600 0.0.0.0 506 +6 S Ishibashi 58.0 500 +2 H Miyuki 58.0 498 -2 S Ishibashi 58.0 500 +4 K Miura 58.0 496 +4 T Danno 58.0
(Zafonic) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETT 1.1.1.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1400m Turf Good 1:22.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.8

Godolphin Total 2.2.2.12 ALLT 2.2.2.11 ---- 6---------- 5-5 33.8F 34.3-33.7 3-3 34.6F 35.0-34.4 1-1 34.9F 35.2-34.3 5-3 34.6F 33.9-34.3 5-4 34.1F 34.0-34.4
HH Sheikh Hamdan bin Mohd Al <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 2 5 Kanshin(JPN)(0.4) Underscore(JPN)(0.3) Win Twilight(JPN)(0.6) Jeux d'Eau(JPN)(0.6) Nobori Riant(JPN)(0.0)
Maurice H8 64 14,000,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.1.2 Dec 6/25 72 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 16/25 64 3FUKUSHIMA4 May 25/25 60 1NIIGATA8 May 11/25 64 1NIIGATA4 Mar 1/25 51 1HANSHIN1

Morden(JPN) Takuma Ogino HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /13 No.15 Fav. 9 1st /16 No.13 Fav.10 6th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 9 8th /16 No.13 Fav.13

7 11 Merton Park Bay Kota Kato KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 494 +6 T Ogino 58.0 488 +10 T Ogino 58.0 478 -2 D Sasaki 58.0 480 -2 T Ogino 58.0 482 -8 T Ogino 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.1.1.6 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Good 1:11.8 1200m Turf Good 1:10.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4

Shimokobe Farm Total 5.2.5.21 ALLT 1.0.1.3 ---------------- 6-5 33.7F 33.9-33.6 8-9 34.6F 33.5-35.5 10-9 35.7F 34.8-36.7 6-8 35.0F 35.0-35.3 11-13 37.6F 35.0-38.0
YGG Horse Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 4.2.4.18 8WOver 2 1 3 3 And I Love Her(IRE(0.6) Ho O Gaia(JPN)(-0.1) Sorrento Flavor(JP(0.3) Song of Life(JPN)(0.3) Taisei Response(JP(1.0)
Daiwa Major H7 67 58,946,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.2.0 1200 2.3.5.20 Sep 27/25 65 4NAKAYAMA8 Jul 5/25 70 2KOKURA3 Jun 15/25 71 3HANSHIN4 Apr 13/25 64 1FUKUSHIMA2 Mar 15/25 69 2NAKAYAMA5

Improviser(JPN) Taisei Danno HANT 0.1.2.4 1000 0.1.0.1 KATSUURA TOKUBE 2-Win PHILIPPINES TRO 2-Win MUKOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win HANAMIYAMA TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 9th /10 No. 2 Fav. 6 3rd /15 No.15 Fav. 9 7th /10 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 9

8 12 Little Gerda Grey Akishi Higashida KOKT 2.0.1.6 1600 0.0.0.0 492 +4 K Ogino 58.0 488 -4 F Matsuwaka 58.0 492 -10 K Matsuyama 58.0 502 +10 Y Tannai 58.0 492 +2 Y Ishikawa 58.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 1.2.1.5 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Good 1:10.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8

Oiwake Farm Total 2.4.5.22 ALLT 2.4.5.21 ---------------- 2-2 34.7F 33.8-33.8 3-4 35.9F 33.5-35.0 4-4 35.8F 33.5-36.0 3-4 36.0F 32.6-35.6 2-1 35.0F 33.8-34.8
Yoshimasa Ema <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 1 3 6 So Darn Right(IRE)(1.0) Meisho Peace(JPN)(1.1) Rapier(JPN)(0.5) Aim in Life(USA)(0.8) Arararara(JPN)(0.2)
Leontes F4 61 22,848,000 Yen KYOT 1.1.0.0 1200 1.0.0.3 Dec 7/25 70 5HANSHIN2 Oct 19/25 60 4NIIGATA2 Jul 26/25 51 2NIIGATA1 Jul 13/25 52 2KOKURA6 Jun 14/25 49 3HANSHIN3

In Flore(JPN) Yusuke Fujioka HANT 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.1 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win SENKO TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.0.1 11th /17 No. 4 Fav.14 1st /18 No.13 Fav.12 12th /14 No. 5 Fav. 4 12th /15 No.16 Fav. 1 4th /16 No.16 Fav. 4

8 13 Cui Cui Bay Ryo Terashima KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 440 -2 S Imamura 53.0 442 +2 S Imamura 53.0 440 +6 R King 53.0 434 0 K Matsuyama 53.0 434 +6 S Imamura 51.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7 1200m Turf Good 1:09.8 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1200m Turf Yield 1:10.7

Kineusu Bokujo Total 2.1.0.5 ALLT 2.1.0.5 ---------------- 16-15 34.3F 33.9-35.0 9-7 34.5F 34.5-35.3 32.5F 32.6-32.5 4-3 35.9F 33.2-35.4 6-8 35.3F 34.8-35.4
Tadakuni Sugiyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Culavamsa(JPN)(0.8) Comune(JPN)(0.0) Happy Devi(JPN)(0.8) Donau Pearl(JPN)(0.8) Peptide Clematis(J(0.5)

KYOTO Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Maurice  28   4   2   0  22 0.143 0.214
 2 Fine Needle  29   4   1   1  23 0.138 0.172
 3 Big Arthur  39   3   4   4  28 0.077 0.179
 4 Satono Diamond  16   3   3   1   9 0.188 0.375
 5 Lord Kanaloa  44   3   3   1  37 0.068 0.136
 6 Leontes  16   3   0   0  13 0.188 0.188
 7 Talismanic   8   2   1   1   4 0.250 0.375
 8 Isla Bonita  16   2   1   1  12 0.125 0.188
 9 Asia Express   6   2   1   0   3 0.333 0.500
10 Curren Black Hill  10   2   1   0   7 0.200 0.300

－－－－－－－－－
①②④⑤⑧⑩⑫

③⑦
－－－－－－－－－

⑥⑨
－－－－－－－－－

⑪⑬

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
25 26 22 15 16 26 15 6

February 8, 2026 KYOTO 8R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


